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VIRGINIA CONFERENCE DIRECTORY
The Virginia United Methodist Center — Glen Allen

1-800-768-6040 or 804-521-1100
CREDIT UNION PHONES: 1-866-657-0004 or 804-672-0200

Staff Member	 Office or Job Title		  Email Address	 Phone Ext.
Astrella, Judy	 Billing and Health Plan Administrator	 JudyAstrella@vaumc.org	 131
Baynham, Lindsey            Associate Dir. for Call, Candidacy & Discernment 	LindseyBaynham@vaumc.org                      	160
Beagle, Elizabeth	 Pensions Admin. Assistant	 ElizabethBeagle@vaumc.org	 129
Biggins, Terri	 Bishop’s Office Admin. Asst.	 TerriBiggins@vaumc.org	 102
Blair, Nancy	 Benefits Administrator		  NancyBlair@vaumc.org	 130
Bragg, Dwight	 Network Administrator		  DwightBragg@vaumc.org	 118
Brown, Marc	 Director of Connectional Ministries	 MarcBrown@vaumc.org	 133
Capen, Brenda	 Database Manager/Webmaster	 BrendaCapen@vaumc.org	 116
Cochran, MaryKaye	 Congregational Excellence Admin. Asst.	 MaryKayeCochran@vaumc.org	 155
Compton, Bryan	 Manager of Technology		  BryanCompton@vaumc.org	 115
Culler, Pam	 Communications Admin. Asst. 	 PamCuller@vaumc.org	 110
Davis, Janet	 Accts Payable, Payroll, Equitable Compensation	 JanetDavis@vaumc.org	 107
Davis, Stephanie	 Archives Director		  StephanieDavis@vaumc.org	 132
Dommisse, David	 Conference Treasurer/Business Administrator	 DavidDommisse@vaumc.org	 109
Draper, Carol	 Staff Accountant		  CarolDraper@vaumc.org	 105
Fuller, John	 Executive Director Pensions and Related Benefits	 JohnFuller@vaumc.org	 128
Gudgel, Tina	 Staff Accountant		  Tina Gudgel@vaumc.org	 104
Herndon, Tommy	 Foundation VP-Legacy Giving and Stewardship	 TommyHerndon@vaumc.org	 157
Ingroff, Cindy Payne	 Mission Admin. Asst.	                                           CindyIngroff@vaumc.org	 153
Joyce, Tom	 Assistant to the Bishop		  TomJoyce@vaumc.org	 103
Lewis, Sharma D.	 Presiding Bishop		  TerriBiggins@vaumc.org	 102
Lopes, Paulo	 Director of Next Generation Ministries 	 PauloLopes@vaumc.org	 135
Loving, Marian	 Receptionist		  MarianLoving@vaumc.org	 100
Malak, Chris                      Data Manager                                                              ChrisMalak@vaumc.org                                140
Maxwell, Maria                Richmond District Coor. of Church Revitalization   MariaMaxwell@vaumc.org                          125
McNabb, Meredith	 Director of Clergy Excellence	 MeredithMcNabb@vaumc.org	 127
Moon, Pete	 Richmond District Superintendent	 RichmondDS@vaumc.org	 123
Myers, Bev 	 Connectional Ministries Admin. Asst.	 BevMyers@vaumc.org	 134
Ogren, Mark	 Director of Congregational Excellence	 MarkOrgren@vaumc.org	 156
Petrey, Susan	 Richmond District Office Admin. Asst.	 RichmondDistrict@vaumc.org	 124 
Pillow, Madeline	 Dir. of Communications, Advocate editor	 MadelinePillow@vaumc.org	 111
Roberts, Stacey	 Camp Rainbow		  StaceyRoberts@vaumc.org	 149
Rowley, Glenn	 Director of Justice and Missional Excellence	 GlennRowley@vaumc.org	 143
Ruxton, Nick	 Communication Videographer	 NickRuxton@vaumc,org	 112
Peters, John	 Association of Educational Institutions (AEI)	 JohnPeters@vaumc.org	 146
Seibert, Kristen	 Clergy Excellence Program and Admin Coor.	 KristenSeibert@vaumc.org	 126 
Shelton, Randy	 Foundation VP- Lending and Capital	 RandyShelton@vaumc.org	 151
Smith, Lori	 Director of All God’s Children Camps	 lttlelori@gmail.com	 138
Soto, Ted	 Foundation VP-Investing and Planned Giving         TedSoto@vaumc.org	 122
Tate, Becky	 Next Generation Admin. Asst.	 BeckyTate@vaumc.org	 139
	 Advocate Office	 Advocate@vaumc.org
	 Foundation Office	 Foundation@vaumc.org
	 Mission Office	 Mission@vaumc.org 
	 Richmond District Office	 RichmondDistrict@vaumc.org

For updates, visit www.vaumc.org.   
For a complete Credit Union listing, visit www.vumcu.org.  
For a complete Foundation listing, visit https://vaumf.org.



THE VIRGINIA UNITED METHODIST CENTER DIRECTORY
Mailing Address: P.O. Box 5606*, Glen Allen, VA 23058

Physical Address: 10330 Staples Mill Road, Glen Allen, VA 23060 
			   Phones: Main Switchboard – (804) 521-1100 locally or toll-free 1-800-768-6040
				    Credit Union – toll-free 1-866-657-0004; (804) 672-0200 locally

*Apportionment Remittances to Conference Treasurer should be addressed to P.O. Box 5605, Glen Allen, VA 23058
*Correspondence for the Credit Union should be addressed to P.O. Box 9798, Henrico, VA 23228

Phone Ext.
BISHOP’S  OFFICE (FAX: 521-1178)
  Sharma D. Lewis, Presiding Bishop...................................................................................................................................................................102
    Terri Biggins, Administrative Staff to the Bishop.........................................................................................................................................102
  Thomas L. Joyce, Assistant to the Bishop........................................................................................................................................................103
  Meredith McNabb, Director of Clergy Excellence (Fax: 521-1176)................................................................................................................127
        Lindsey Baynham, Associate Director for Call, Candidacy & Discernment................................................................................................160
    Kristen Seibert, Program and Admin. Coordinator, Clergy Excellence ......................................................................................................126
COMMUNICATIONS 
  Madeline Pillow, Director of Communications & Editor of the Virginia Advocate and Journal.....................................................................113
  Pam Culler, Administrative Staff.......................................................................................................................................................................110
  Brenda S. Capen, Database Manager/Webmaster..........................................................................................................................................116
    Nick Ruxton, Videographer..............................................................................................................................................................................112
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
    Bryan Compton, Manager of Technology........................................................................................................................................................115
  Dwight Bragg, Network Administrator............................................................................................................................................................118
    Chris Malak, Data Manager..............................................................................................................................................................................140
CONFERENCE TREASURER and BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (FAX: 521-1174 - Main Lobby)
  David Dommisse, Conference Treasurer and Business Administrator............................................................................................................109
  Carol Draper, Staff Accountant........................................................................................................................................................................105
    TIna Gudgel, Staff Accountant.........................................................................................................................................................................104 
  Janet Davis, Accounts Payable/Equitable Compensation/Payroll Clerk..........................................................................................................107
  Becki Stokes, Assistant Business Administrator..............................................................................................................................................106
CONNECTIONAL  MINISTRIES (FAX: 521-1179)
  Marc Brown, Director of Connectional Ministries............................................................................................................................................133
    Bev Myers, Administrative Staff...................................................................................................................................................................134
  Glenn Rowley, Director of Justice and Missional Excellence...........................................................................................................................143
    Cindy Payne Ingroff, Administrative Staff....................................................................................................................................................153
  Madeline Pillow, Director of Communications (Fax: 521-1173).....................................................................................................................111
    Pam Culler Administrative Staff...................................................................................................................................................................110
  Paulo Lopes, Director of Next Generation Ministries........................................................................................................................................135
    Becky Tate, Administrative Staff..................................................................................................................................................................139
  Mark Ogren, Director of Congregational Excellence.......................................................................................................................................156
    MaryKaye Cochran, Administrative Staff....................................................................................................................................................... 155
VIRGINIA UNITED METHODIST FOUNDATION
    Tommy Herndon, VP of Legacy Giving and Stewardship Development.........................................................................................................122
    Ted Soto, VP of Investing and Planned Giving.................................................................................................................................................122
    Randy Shelton, VP of Lending and Capital Development...............................................................................................................................151    
    Courtney Howell, Chief Operating Officer.......................................................................................................................................................159
    Tricia Louque, Marketing and Communications Coordinator.........................................................................................................................119
    Kathie Szewczyk, Loan Amindistration Specialist...........................................................................................................................................152
    Derek Dommisse, Office Assistant...................................................................................................................................................................150
OTHER CONFERENCE-RELATED MINISTRIES
  Stephanie Davis, Director of Conference Archives..........................................................................................................................................132
    John Peters, Executive Director of Association of Educational Institutions (AEI)...........................................................................................146
PENSIONS  AND RELATED BENEFITS (FAX: 521-1177)
  John Fuller, Executive Director..........................................................................................................................................................................128
  Elizabeth Beagle, Administrative Assistant......................................................................................................................................................129
  Nancy Blair, Benefits Administrator.................................................................................................................................................................130
  Judy Astrella, Billing and Health Plan Administrator.......................................................................................................................................131
RICHMOND DISTRICT (FAX: 521-1175)
  Pete Moon, District Superintendent.................................................................................................................................................................123
    Maria Maxwell, Coor. of Church Revitalization/Leadership Development.....................................................................................................125
  Susan Petrey, Administrative Staff...................................................................................................................................................................124
CREDIT UNION (FAX: 672-0444) Phone: (804) 672-0200
  Jim Eads, Chief Executive Officer                                                               Suzanne Bullock, Accounting Clerk
  Adrienne Cummings, Operations Manager                                              Michael Haydon, Loan Manager
  Melissa Elliott, Member Service Representative                                       Karen Salmons, Financial Manager                                                         
  Janie Hightower, Marketing Manager                                                       Sharon Birchfield, Member Services Representative                                         

 


